53

CLEARCORP DEALING SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

D. Amount recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss

Current Service Cost 55 50

Net Interest Cost / (Income) on the Net Defined Benefit Liability / (Asset) (2) 0*

Expenses recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss 53 50

E. Amount recognised in Other Comprehensive Income

Actuarial (Gains) / Losses

- Change in Demographic Assumptions 4 1

- Change in Financial Assumptions (13) (28)

- Experience Variance (i.e. Actual Experience vs Assumptions) (25) (9)

(34) (36)

F. Plan Assets include the following:

1. 100% Insurance funds

G. Assumptions Used

Discount Rate 7.45% 7.25%

Salary Growth Rate 8.00% 8.00%

Attrition Rate 3.00% 3.00%

Mortality Rate 100% (% of IALM 12-14) 100% (% of IALM 12-14)

As at 31 March 2022

 ( ` in lakhs)

As at 31 March 2023

*denotes amount less than `0.50 lakh

Note 38

Employee Benefits Analysis

A. Sensitivity Analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions

constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

Discount Rate (1% Movement)  612  (761)  546 (666)

Salary Growth Rate (1% Movement)  760  (612)  665 (546)

Attrition Rate (1% Movement)  677  (686)  597 (607)

Mortality Rate (1% Movement)  681  (681)  601 (602)

As at 31 March 2022

 ( ` in lakhs)

Increase Decrease

As at 31 March 2023

Increase Decrease

As at 31 March 2023

Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  87 93  293 1,317

Total   87 93  293 1,317

 ( ` in lakhs)

1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years
More than
10 year

Particulars

B.   Expected Future Cash Flows

Note 37

Employee Benefits Disclosure (Contd...)

Clearcorp Dealing Systems (India) Limited, 2022-2023

54

CLEARCORP DEALING SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

As at 31 March 2022

Defined benefit obligations (Gratuity)  20 146  350 892

Total   20 146  350 892

 ( ` in lakhs)

1 year 2 to 5 years 6 to 10 years
More than
10 year

Particulars

Note 39

Segment Reporting

The Company has only one business segment in which it operates viz - providing dealing systems / platforms and facilitating

trading in financial market instruments.

Note 40

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

i) Amount Required to be spent by the Company during the year 27 34

ii) Amount of Expenditure Incurred 27 34

iii) Shortfall at the end of the year `- -

iv) Total of Previous Year Shortfall - -

v) Reason for Shortfall N.A. N.A.

31 March 2022

 ( ` in lakhs)

31 March 2023Particulars